Nemko Canada Inc 303 River Road Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 1H2

Attn: Director of Certification

Authorization Letter

We the undersigned, here by authorize JunTaek Oh (Samsung Electronics Co.,Ltd.) to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for authorization, including signing, activation/deactivation of all service relating to the account with A3LSMR180L and A3LSMR180R.

Any acts carried out by JunTaek Oh (Samsung Electronics Co.,Ltd.) on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

DATE : 2022-01-11

Agency agreement expiration date : 2022-06-10

enni m By: Jenni Chun

Title: Telephone: Applicant: <u>Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.</u>

By: JunTaek Oh

Title: Staff Engineer Telephone: +82-10-3311-0003 Applicant: <u>Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.</u>